203 245 7173

INTRODUCTION

Pursuant to a resolution of its Town Council, the Town of Wallingford hereby establishes, effective January 1, 1992, a Length of Service Award Program (hereinafter called the "Pension Plan") for the exclusive benefit of its Volunteer Fire lighters, in accordance with the provisions of Section 7-148(c)(5) of the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut. On and after that date, the terms and provisions of the Town of Wallingford Volunteer Firefighter Pension Plan shall be as contained herein.

On and after January 1, 1992, any existing Plan assets designated for the funding of the benefits provided under this Pension Plan will be held in a trust established by the Town.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of the Town of Wallingford: to reward volunteer firefighters who have given long years of service to the Town; to encourage new and existing volunteer firefighters to perform services for the Town by providing retirement benefits to them upon completion of a substantial number of years of service; and to accord an inducement to retain highly trained volunteer firefighters as a continuing resource to the Town;

WHEREAS, it is further deemed to be in the best interest of the Town to disseminate to all members of the Town's volunteer fire companies/associations information concerning the existence and provisions of this Pension Plan;

THEREFORE: The Mayor acting for the Town of Wallingford hereby adopts and publishes this Pension Plan for those of its Volunteer Firefighters entitled to participate herein pursuant to the provisions hereof.

Executed this 23 day of 1993 in the Town of Wallingford, Connecticut.

Attest:

an M. Stave

Town of Wallingford

i.

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS

Length of Service Award Program

Agenda 6/8/93 G+A #10 6-122/93

- 8

•